OUT TODAY
TIME BOUND
PARLIAMENT QUESTION

No.A-11018/1/2018/-E.1V/ 3 _—
Government of India
Central Water Commission

Room No0.303. Sewa Bhawan.
R.K.Puram, New Delhi-110066.

Dated the, 7" Felb .. 3 2018

Sub: Rajva Sabha Provisional Unstarred Question No. 108, for 02.02.2018

raised by Dr. Vinay P. Sahasrabuddhe, MP regarding “INTER
DEPARTMENTAL LITIGATIONS™.

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of US(Coord.)), MOWR, RD & GR
E.mail. dt. 1.2.2018 alongwith M/o Law & lJustice, Department of Legal Affairs.
Judicial Section O.M. No.H-11017/3/2018-judl.. dt. 30.1.2018 on the above cited
subject(copies enclosed) raised by Dr. Vinay P. Sahasrabuddhe, MP regarding *Inter-Departmental Litigations” which reads as follows:: 7

o —) _ouEsTioNn., &

\

a) Whether Government has prepared any National thlgatlon Pohcy for \
cutting down inter-departmental litigatyions, if so, the details thereof: \

" b) | the total number of inter-departmental litigations filed between 2004-14 |
| and2014-17; \

ST el ol e ibaatn

the measures being taken to reduce the number of mtu-depaltmenmi litigations?

5, It is requested to provide above requisite information at the earliest by

8.2.2018 upto 12 O’ Clock positively. If there is NII, information, the same m;;
also be furnished.

Encls: As above.(Enclouseres available
at CWC web Poral-Circular)

( RAHUL RANBIR SINGH )
Under Secretary

To:

. The US/SO. Esti.L. 11, 111, V. VL VIL VIIL 1X, X. X1. XI1. X
Director(RD) Dte, CWC. L& XIV, CWC.

Superintending Engineer. Planning Circle. CWC Faridabad
o : L b “ys
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ic/layout/shell html?lang=en&3.0.1.2.0_15121607

Date: 01-02-18 05:42 PM

https:/Imail.gov.inliwc_stat
From: Chairman cwcC <chairman-cwc@nic.in>

01/02/2018

Subject: Fwd: [Mowr-orgnheads] Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 108 for
02.02 )18 raised by Dr: Vinay P.Sahasra?uddhe, MP regarding 'Inter-Departmentel Litigations'

To: tcodte <tcodte @nic.in>

@ oM .pdi (66kB) 108 Encl.pdf (1.9MB)

-------- Original Message --------
From: "Coordination Section (MoWR, RD&GR)" <coord-mowr @nic.in>

Date: 1 Feb 2018 16:35:01
abha Unstarred Question No. 108 for 02.02.2018 raised by Dr: Vinay P.Sahasra?uddhe, MP Subject: [Mowr-orgnheads] Rajya S

regarding 'Inter-Departmentel Litigations'
To: Organizations <mowr-orgnheads @ Ismgr.nic.in>, Wings Heads <mowr

-wingheads @ Ismgr.nic.in>, Dlvisional Heads <mowt-divisionheads @Ismgr.nic.in>, NMCG <missionganga @ gmail.com>, "NMCG,DG" <dg @ nmcg.nic.in>

Madam / Sir,
I am directed to refer to attached copy of letter No. H-11017/3/2017-Judl. dated 30.1.2018 received from Department of Legal Affairs on the subiject cited above with request to furnish information in respect of your Organization to Coordination Section of th Ministry immediately for sending a consolidated reply to Department of Legal Affairs. A soft copy of the information may also be sent via email at coord-mowr @nic.in If there is NIL information, the same may also be furnished.

Regards,
US (Coord)
MoWR RD &GR
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URGENT
PARLIAMENT QUES ) 1iie

F.Mo. §-11017/3/2018-judl.
government of India
Ministry of Law & Justice
Department of Legal Affairs

judicial Section
Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi

Dated-30t January, 2018

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

108, for 02.02.2018 raised by Dr. Vinay

Sub.:- Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No.
Departmentzi Litigations’

P Sahasrabuddhe , MP regarding ‘Inter-

The undersigned is directed to forward herewith copy of the Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No.108 for 02.02.2018 raised by Dr. Vinay P.Sahasrabuddhe, MP regarding ‘Inter-

Departmental Litigations’ which reads as follows-

(a) whether Government has prepared any National Litigation Policy for cutting if so, the details thereof;

down inter-departmental litigations, 1
(b) the total number of i*';ter-departmental litigations filed between 2004-14 and

2014-17;
(c) the measures being taken to reduce the number of inter-depsrtmental litigations?

rmation on Point

e requested to provide requisite info
31.01.2018, to

/- Al Ministries/Departments ar
liest and in any case by 4 pm. on

(b) in respect of the question, at the ear
enable this Department to answer the question.

Soft copy of the reply may also be sent on judicial-cla@nic.ip.
\
tnclosed-Copy of Parliament Quesiion \‘\Lﬁ ;‘\/,b;\ﬁ,?\(’;
(B.S.SHARMA)

Assistant Legai Adviser
‘JS( PO‘» /~ )

Tel. No.-23386260
To all Ministries/Departments of Governrent of india (as perlist attached)
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STAFRED/UNSTARRED QUESTION
(o= POSITION)

10 BE ANSWARED ON WEDNESDAY, THE Aord (ol - 2018

REPLY

B " QUESTION

v Policy for cutting down inter-Departmental litigations
108. DR VINAY P
SAHASRABUDDHE! Will the Minister 0
LAW AND JUSTICE be pleased to state:

. Government lias prepared olicy for cutting
il so,

¢

{w) whelhe
any National Litigation P
‘ down inter-Dcpaﬂmenlnl litigations, the details thereof
[ (b) the total number of inter-
‘- Departmental litigations filed between 2004-14 and 2014-17: and
(c) the mcastres being taken 0 reduec imcr-Deparlmcmal

]
i thc number of
litigations?

